South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:27:58 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1044 (Rat #0270, Act #0243 of 2012) General Bill, By Knotts, Cromer and Ford
Summary: Health Care Financial Recovery and Protection Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-59-250, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO NOTICE
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE INITIATION OF OVERPAYMENT RECOVERY EFFORTS PURSUANT TO THE SOUTH
CAROLINA HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL RECOVERY AND PROTECTION ACT, SO AS TO ADD REQUIREMENTS
CONCERNING AN APPEAL. - ratified title

12/05/11
12/05/11
01/10/12
01/10/12
04/18/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/24/12
04/25/12
04/25/12
05/24/12
05/30/12
05/30/12
05/31/12
06/05/12
06/06/12
06/07/12
06/07/12
06/12/12
06/18/12
06/25/12
06/27/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 27)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 27)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 42)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 42)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 42)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
Read second time (House Journal-page 44)

Roll call Yeas-86 Nays-10 (House Journal-page 45)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 06-05-12 (House Journal-page 38)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 06-06-12 (House Journal-page 59)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 06-07-12 (House Journal-page 33)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 115)

Ratified R 270

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 09/16/12

Act No. 243

Page 1 of 1



