

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1044 (Rat #0270, Act #0243 of 2012) General Bill, By Knotts, Cromer and Ford

Summary: Health Care Financial Recovery and Protection Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-59-250, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO NOTICE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE INITIATION OF OVERPAYMENT RECOVERY EFFORTS PURSUANT TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL RECOVERY AND PROTECTION ACT, SO AS TO ADD REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING AN APPEAL. - ratified title

12/05/11	Senate	Prefiled
12/05/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
01/10/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 27)
01/10/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 27)
04/18/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/19/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 42)
04/19/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 42)
04/19/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 42)
04/24/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/25/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)
04/25/12	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
05/24/12	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
05/30/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 44)
05/30/12	House	Roll call Yeas-86 Nays-10 (House Journal-page 45)
05/31/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 06-05-12 (House Journal-page 38)
06/05/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 06-06-12 (House Journal-page 59)
06/06/12	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 06-07-12 (House Journal-page 33)
06/07/12	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 15)
06/07/12	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 115)
06/12/12		Ratified R 270
06/18/12		Signed By Governor
06/25/12		Effective date 09/16/12
06/27/12		Act No. 243